

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28889/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2017 in WA No. 795/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (HR & A) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.111723/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) NO. 29500/2017

Date : 10-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 25918/2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER