

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25918/2017

CHIEF ENGINEER (HR AND A) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29500/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents, as pointed out in office report dated 15th May 2018.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER