

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25918/2017

CHIEF ENGINEER (HR AND A) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which I (Justice Hemant Gupta) am not a member.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER