

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25918/2017

CHIEF ENGINEER (HR AND A) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26783/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29500/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 28889/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 18-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anjali Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 25918/2017 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 29500/2017 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service through the standing counsel. Permission granted.

List again on 16.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar