

ITEM NO.34                      Court 11 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25918/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2017 in WA No. 801/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

CHIEF ENGINEER (HR AND A) & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26783/2017 (IV-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138413/2017  
IA No. 138413/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29500/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 28889/2017 (IV-A)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138418/2017  
IA No. 138418/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shaveta Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Mohit Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)